
Team standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN AA DIV. 2

Rank Team Name
Round
Wins

%
Rounds
Played

Round
Wins

Rounds
Lost

Total
Games

Game
Wins

Total
Points

Total Pts
(Without
HDCP)

1 BIGS WATCH THIS 60 105 63.0 42.0 420 240 3,252 3248
2 JJ'S SCRATCH ADDICTS 59.05 105 62.0 43.0 420 231 3,268 3228
3 NICKEL GREASY BASTARDS 57.14 105 60.0 45.0 420 220 3,205 3165
4 GIBS HOMETOWN HUSTLERS 57.14 105 60.0 45.0 420 219 3,168 3148
5 NICKEL SPOT SKODEN 57 100 57.0 43.0 400 238 3,176 3176
6 BB'S THAT JUST HAPPENED 56.19 105 59.0 46.0 420 215 3,212 3136
7 JJ'S POCKET HOBOS 49.52 105 52.0 53.0 420 225 3,206 3182
8 BIGS DIAMOND CUTTERS 45.71 105 48.0 57.0 420 205 3,079 3027
9 BILLY FROGS FROGGERS 45.71 105 48.0 57.0 420 189 3,224 3024

10 JJ'S BONZAI BOYS 44.76 105 47.0 58.0 420 208 3,102 3058
11 LUCK SOUT RAK TO THE FUTUR 44.76 105 47.0 58.0 420 182 3,249 2949
12 BIGS LEFTOVERS 43.81 105 46.0 59.0 420 209 3,133 3089
13 BIGS GO 4 IT 41 100 41.0 59.0 400 177 3,061 2853
14 RACK CITY BREAKING BAD 38.1 105 40.0 65.0 420 162 3,210 2774

Team players
SIOUX FALLS OPEN AA DIV. 2
BB'S THAT JUST HAPPENED

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
10 KEITH HANSSEN 8.62 80 55 25 664 11.3 7 2 5 4 3
15 PETE VIGANTS 8.44 84 53 31 692 10.61 9 2 4 7 2
35 MIKE JOHNSON 8.05 20 14 6 161 10.3 4 0 0 1 0
67 PAT LYNDE 7.38 8 4 4 59 7.38 1 0 0 0 0
68 PATTY SIEMONSMA 7.37 68 33 35 479 7.81 3 1 4 2 3
81 MIKE BECKER C 7.17 72 31 41 509 6.79 4 0 4 3 1
93 ANGELA BECKER 6.83 12 4 8 82 4.83 2 0 0 0 0

101 LYNN MESSNER 6.50 76 21 55 481 4.47 4 0 1 2 2

BIGS DIAMOND CUTTERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
8 JEREMY ZURCHER 8.67 4 2 2 26 12 2 1 0 0 1

30 RICHARD WOLFE 8.13 84 51 33 642 10 10 2 5 8 5
31 RICK ZEMAN C 8.07 84 49 35 646 9.54 6 2 4 4 4
45 JARED MATHIASON 7.88 52 30 22 410 8.71 6 1 1 1 0
53 BRIAN GRAFF 7.70 68 35 33 516 8.39 5 0 3 6 1

105 KATHERINE ZEMAN 6.30 72 23 49 441 4.06 3 0 1 0 2
106 KEITH WOLFE 6.19 48 15 33 291 4.06 3 0 1 1 1
111 JUSTINE GRIESSE 5.75 4 0 4 23 1.5 0 0 0 0 0
114 DESHAWN MYOTT 5.25 4 0 4 27 0.5 0 0 0 0 0

BIGS GO 4 IT

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
2 DAVE THOMPSON 9.00 12 8 4 99 11.55 5 0 0 0 1

37 BOB CARLBERG 8.00 72 41 31 560 8.6 5 2 0 1 2
54 RENO TWO CLOUDS 7.70 72 38 34 539 8.64 4 3 5 6 2
73 DENNY FAMESTAD 7.27 80 34 46 567 6.86 4 0 2 1 2
88 DOUG SAGER C 7.00 76 28 48 511 5.73 3 0 0 0 3
94 JOHN DENEUI 6.78 76 27 49 502 5.15 3 0 0 1 2
99 KIRK DAMMANN 6.57 8 1 7 46 3.86 1 0 0 0 1

115 DUMMY PLAYER 5.00 4 0 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0

BIGS LEFTOVERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
51 SCOTT GREB 7.73 76 41 35 572 8.43 5 2 3 1 2
56 ROD TILLMA 7.67 32 14 18 230 7.73 3 0 1 0 2
57 AARON PEW C 7.65 76 40 36 551 8.33 5 1 4 3 4
58 RANDY LAMBERT 7.64 76 37 39 558 7.89 5 0 1 1 3
62 MONTY DEROUSSEAU 7.61 72 36 36 548 7.54 8 1 2 0 0
69 DALE LONG 7.36 80 40 40 574 7.6 6 1 4 6 2
96 GARY SCHAUER 6.75 4 1 3 27 5.75 1 0 0 0 0

115 DUMMY PLAYER 5.00 4 0 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
117 MIKE BROCHU 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
119 RYAN DINEEN 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
SIOUX FALLS OPEN AA DIV. 2
BIGS WATCH THIS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
1 DON TANNER 9.00 12 9 3 108 12.58 5 0 1 2 0
6 MICHAEL MARSH C 8.81 80 60 20 705 12.76 14 7 11 6 0
7 Ben Koepsell 8.72 76 54 22 654 11.89 10 0 10 11 1
9 DEBBIE SCHJODT 8.65 8 6 2 72 11.1 6 0 2 0 0

24 CHANCE WYSZYNSKI 8.25 4 2 2 33 10.47 7 1 0 0 0
33 CHASE MONTGOMERY 8.06 48 29 19 379 9.66 6 2 2 1 1
38 JUSTIN CROOKS 8.00 4 2 2 32 8.25 1 0 0 0 0
49 ALEX TANNER 7.78 36 19 17 249 9.22 4 1 0 3 4
50 RICH REUWSAAT 7.75 8 4 4 62 7.88 2 0 0 0 0
78 MELANIE MARSH 7.21 32 12 20 202 6.54 2 0 0 0 4
84 CHRIS KING 7.13 8 3 5 57 5.63 2 0 0 0 0
86 TREVON KLINNERT 7.06 80 32 48 558 6.03 4 0 1 1 1

112 AUSTIN PEDERSON 5.67 24 8 16 136 2.79 4 0 0 0 0

BILLY FROGS FROGGERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
27 JIMMY HAVELAAR 8.15 80 47 33 636 9.81 5 7 4 3 2
29 KORY REARICK 8.13 80 46 34 618 9.25 10 3 2 3 4
48 DARION CLARK 7.82 8 3 5 56 7.36 2 0 0 0 1
65 TIM OSTERMAN 7.38 16 7 9 118 6.69 2 0 0 0 0
74 ROB FENSTERMAKER 7.25 4 2 2 29 8 2 0 1 1 0
83 ROY CROMWELL C 7.14 60 26 34 421 6.58 4 0 0 0 1
91 NATE GLASER 6.89 84 30 54 551 5.41 3 1 1 0 4
97 STEVE GLASER 6.73 84 28 56 559 5.02 3 0 0 1 1

115 DUMMY PLAYER 5.00 4 0 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
122 RANDY THOMPSON 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GIBS HOMETOWN HUSTLERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
16 ZACH GOTCHER 8.42 76 46 30 606 10.57 14 3 5 2 4
23 GREG BEGNAUD 8.25 52 35 17 429 10.1 8 4 5 2 0
24 CHANCE WYSZYNSKI 8.25 28 19 9 231 10.47 7 1 3 1 0
39 THOMAS LANE 8.00 4 2 2 32 8.75 2 0 0 0 0
40 MICHAEL SCHAMUS 8.00 4 2 2 32 7.75 1 0 0 0 0
71 JOHN ANTON 7.33 80 41 39 579 7.08 10 2 1 1 1
72 TODD HOFFMAN C 7.30 84 41 43 606 6.89 8 2 0 1 1
76 CHAYSE HOFFMAN 7.23 80 32 48 564 6.46 4 3 0 1 2

102 JASON SENETH 6.50 4 1 3 26 3.75 1 0 0 0 0
109 AMY BENDER 6.00 4 0 4 24 2 0 0 0 0 0
114 DESHAWN MYOTT 5.25 4 0 4 15 0.5 0 0 0 0 0

JJ'S BONZAI BOYS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
21 NELSON LAGOS 8.27 12 7 5 91 10.99 3 0 1 1 1
22 CLAIR BUDAHL 8.27 84 51 33 670 10.33 11 2 6 1 3
36 CLARK BUDAHL 8.03 60 38 22 466 9.52 5 1 1 1 2
44 RICK BOEHRNS 7.91 72 37 35 546 8.46 5 1 0 0 3
47 JAMES CARDA 7.86 52 30 22 401 8.73 4 0 1 1 1
66 DREW LINDSTROM 7.38 8 4 4 59 6.75 1 0 0 0 0
95 MYLAN MORK C 6.77 44 16 28 298 5.27 3 0 1 2 0
98 JONATHAN BOEHRNS 6.73 80 25 55 478 5.2 3 1 1 0 9

115 DUMMY PLAYER 5.00 8 0 8 40 0 0 0 0 0 0

JJ'S POCKET HOBOS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
5 PASEUTH PHILTHILATH 8.87 84 63 21 727 12.66 9 3 10 8 2

17 JOE SUNDVOLD 8.40 20 16 4 168 11.1 9 0 0 0 0
18 MIKE MORFORD C 8.37 84 55 29 661 10.38 6 1 5 2 5
63 REGGIE SUESS 7.61 80 40 40 601 7.87 6 1 3 2 1
90 BRENDA SUESS 6.90 80 26 54 538 5.36 3 0 1 0 2
92 STEVE FISHER 6.86 72 25 47 480 5.6 5 0 1 1 2

121 TONY MELILLO 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
SIOUX FALLS OPEN AA DIV. 2
JJ'S SCRATCH ADDICTS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
12 DUSTIN LOVRE 8.54 84 55 29 709 10.41 7 1 2 2 1
41 JEFF MARSO C 7.95 68 38 30 517 9.27 7 1 3 3 3
42 KEITH DESCHEPPER 7.93 76 41 35 587 8.7 7 1 1 2 2
46 JIM MCCONNELL 7.87 84 48 36 653 8.83 8 3 2 1 1
48 DARION CLARK 7.82 4 2 2 30 7.36 2 0 0 0 0
60 STEPHEN DUMMERMUTH 7.63 24 13 11 183 7.63 3 0 0 0 0
82 ALAN DESCHEPPER 7.15 76 33 43 522 6.38 4 0 1 1 3

113 MIKE VIGNA 5.50 4 1 3 22 1.75 1 0 0 0 0
120 ELLIOTT MCCONNELL 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LUCK SOUT RAK TO THE FUTUR

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
43 JAMES PICKERING 7.93 84 44 40 634 8.92 14 2 3 4 4
61 CHRIS AMUNDSON C 7.61 84 43 41 609 7.74 7 2 1 0 4
79 PATRICK STAPLES 7.19 84 35 49 597 6.45 4 0 1 0 1
87 KENNY ANGLIN 7.06 84 32 52 579 6.21 5 1 1 2 2

100 SARA STAPLETON 6.53 84 28 56 522 4.44 3 0 0 0 4

NICKEL GREASY BASTARDS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
3 JEROD TOLSMA 9.00 8 6 2 72 12 4 0 0 0 0

14 NATE HAIAR 8.46 72 47 25 584 10.45 7 3 5 3 3
25 AARON HAIAR 8.24 80 46 34 651 9.61 6 0 2 5 1
55 JAMES MADSEN C 7.68 72 35 37 522 8.28 6 1 0 4 4
59 JUSTIN JUNGE 7.64 72 37 35 527 8.38 6 3 2 5 3
64 BRIAN NICHOLS 7.50 76 33 43 540 7.51 5 1 0 1 4
70 Chad Gulbrandson 7.33 4 1 3 22 6.33 1 0 0 0 1
75 ANDREW WOODHULL 7.25 4 2 2 29 6.75 1 0 0 0 0
85 TOM POUST 7.10 32 13 19 213 6.27 3 0 0 0 2

NICKEL SPOT SKODEN

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
4 JASON HAAN 9.00 4 3 1 36 12 3 1 0 1 0

11 VANCE MAGEE C 8.58 76 51 25 635 11 9 0 4 1 2
13 HA TRAN 8.50 4 3 1 34 11 3 0 0 0 0
19 PHIL TOFT 8.30 24 14 10 191 9.48 5 1 0 0 1
20 BEEZBA ESTES 8.29 56 33 23 456 9.91 4 0 5 5 1
26 PARRY TOFT 8.17 72 41 31 564 9.65 5 0 3 3 3
28 JASIN CARTRETTE 8.15 20 13 7 163 10.45 5 0 1 1 0
32 TY GOODWILL 8.06 64 40 24 500 9.64 7 0 3 3 2
34 HANG NGUYEN 8.06 68 39 29 532 9.2 5 0 0 2 2
89 JOSH WILKINSON 7.00 4 1 3 28 5.75 1 0 0 0 0

115 DUMMY PLAYER 5.00 4 0 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
116 DEREK WYSZYNSKI 4.67 4 0 4 14 0 0 0 0 0 1

RACK CITY BREAKING BAD

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
9 DEBBIE SCHJODT 8.65 12 8 4 101 11.1 6 0 0 0 0

52 SCOTT SORENSON C 7.70 72 41 31 547 8.66 4 1 3 4 1
77 NIKKI BARNHART 7.22 68 31 37 484 6.45 4 0 0 1 1
80 DEREK MURRAY 7.17 48 21 27 330 6.67 3 0 3 2 2

103 ELLIOTT HACKETT 6.40 20 6 14 128 4.1 2 0 0 0 0
104 JEREMY SHERIDAN 6.36 72 23 49 445 4.36 3 0 0 2 2
107 KADE SHERIDAN 6.18 48 10 38 278 3.24 2 0 0 0 3
108 LACEY SHERIDAN 6.00 12 4 8 72 3.5 2 0 0 0 0
110 JACOB SORENSON 5.91 68 18 50 384 2.89 2 0 0 0 3
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